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U.S. District Court

Eastern District of Michigan (Detroit)


CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 2:22-md-03034-TGB

NEO Wireless, LLC Patent Litigation

Assigned to: District Judge Terrence G. Berg

related Cases:  2:22-cv-11403-TGB
2:22-cv-11402-TGB
2:22-cv-11404-TGB
2:22-cv-11406-TGB
2:22-cv-11407-TGB
2:22-cv-11408-TGB
2:22-cv-11405-TGB
2:22-cv-11769-TGB
2:22-cv-11770-TGB

Cause: No cause code entered

Date Filed: 06/23/2022

Jury Demand: Both


Nature of Suit: 830 Patent

Jurisdiction: Federal Question

In Re
NEO Wireless, LLC Patent Litigation represented by Jaye Quadrozzi 

Young Garcia & Quadrozzi, PC 
27725 Stansbury Blvd. 
Ste 125 
Suite 
Farmington Hills, MI 48334 
248-353-8620
Email: efiling@youngpc.com


ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Plaintiff
Neo Wireless, LLC represented by Thomas John Ward , Jr 

Ward & Smith Law Firm 
P O Box 1231 
Longview, TX 75606-1231 
903/757-6400 
Fax: 903/757-2323 
LEAD ATTORNEY



ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Bailey A. Blaies 
Caldwell Cassady Curry PC 
2121 N. Pearl Street 
Suite 1200 
Dallas, TX 75201 
214-888-4855
Email: bblaies@caldwellcc.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Mercedes EX1033
U.S. Patent No. 10,965,512
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Christopher S. Stewart 
Caldwell Cassady & Curry P.C. 
2121 N. Pearl St. 
Suite 1200 
Dallas, TX 75201 
214-888-4848 
Fax: 214-888-4849 
Email: cstewart@caldwellcc.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Daniel R. Pearson 
Caldwell Cassady Curry PC 
2121 N. Pearl St. 
Suite 1200 
Dallas, TX 75201 
214-888-4845 
Fax: 214-888-4849 
Email: dpearson@caldwellcc.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jason Dodd Cassady 
Caldwell Cassady Curry PC 
2121 N. Pearl Street 
Ste 1200 
Dallas, TX 75201 
214-888-4850 
Email: jcassady@caldwellcc.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jaye Quadrozzi 
(See above for address)

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.



Defendant
American Honda Motor Co Inc 


22-11403
represented by James A. Wilson 

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
P O Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43216-1008 
614-464-6400 
Email: jawilson@vorys.com



LEAD ATTORNEY


ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



John T. Johnson 
Fish & Richardson - John Johnson 
7 Times Square 
Ste 20th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
212-641-2202 
Fax: 212-258-2291 
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Email: jjohnson@fr.com

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Matin Fallahi 
Bowman and Brooke LLP 
41000 Woodward Ave 
Suite 200 East 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 
248-205-3300 
Email:
matin.fallahi@bowmanandbrooke.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Ruffin B. Cordell 
Fish & Richardson 
1425 K Street NW 
11th Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-783-5070 
Fax: 202-783-2331 
Email: cordell@fr.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Thomas P. Branigan 
Bowman & Brooke LLP (Detroit) 
41000 Woodward Avenue 
200 East 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 
248.205.3300 
Fax: 248.205.3399 
Email:
thomas.branigan@bowmanandbrooke.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant
Honda Development & Manufacturing of
America, LLC 


22-11403

represented by James A. Wilson 
(See above for address)



LEAD ATTORNEY


ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



John T. Johnson 
(See above for address)



LEAD ATTORNEY


ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



Ruffin B. Cordell 
(See above for address)



ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



Thomas P. Branigan 
(See above for address)



ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
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Defendant
Ford Motor Company 


22-11402
represented by Benjamin L. Smith 

Latham & Watkins LLP 
555 Eleventh Street, NW 
Ste 1000 
Washington, DC 20004-1304 
202-637-2200 
Email: ben.smith@lw.com



ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



Clement Naples 
Latham Watkins LLp 
885 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022-4834 
212-906-1331 
Fax: 212-751-4864 
Email: clement.naples@lw.com



ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



Gabrielle LaHatte 
Latham & Watkins 
505 Montgomery Street 
Suite 2000 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
415-391-0600 
Email: gabrielle.lahatte@lw.com



ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



Matthew J. Moore 
Latham & Watkins, LLP 
555 Eleventh Street, NW 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
202-637-2200 
Fax: 202-637-2201 
Email: matthew.moore@lw.com



ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



Michael A David 
Latham & Watkins 
555 Eleventh Street, NW 
Suite 1000 
Washington DC, DC 20004-1304 
202-637-2200 
Email: michael.david@lw.com



ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant
Volkswagen Group of America Inc. 


22-11404
represented by Anna G Phillips 

Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox 
District Of Columbia 
1100 New York Ave NW Ste 600 
Washington 
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Washington, DC 20005-6602 
202-772-8572 
Email: aphillips@sternekessler.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Daniel Yonan 
Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox 
1100 New York Ave Nw 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-772-8557 
Email: dyonan@sternekessler.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Deirdre Marie Wells 
Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox 
1100 New York Ave Nw 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-772-8557 
Email: dwells@sternekessler.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Justin Weiner 
Bush Seyferth PLLC 
100 W. Big Beaver Road 
Suite 400 
Troy, MI 48084 
248-822-7851 
Email: weiner@bsplaw.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Ryan Richardson 
Sterne Kessler 
1100 New York Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-371-2600 
Email: rrichardson@skgf.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Susan M. McKeever 
Bush Seyferth Paige 
100 W. Big Beaver Road 
Suite 400 
Troy, MI 48084 
248-822-7800 
Email: mckeever@bsplaw.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

William Milliken 
Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox 
1100 New York Ave, NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-371-2600 
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